PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xeriton Corporation	12/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDC Software, Inc.
Street Address:	1900 Seaport Boulevard
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549804
Application Number:	11549812
Application Number:	11549783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.381.3300

Email: docketing-patents@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Black Lowe and Graham

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUPP-1-1004, 1005, 1007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon S. Anderson

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024088 FRAME: 0307 OF \$120.00 1154980

501120564

source=Xeriton Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Xeriton Assignment of Patents#page2.tif source=Xeriton Assignment of Patents#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights is made by Xeriton Corporation, with a place of business at 336 228th Avenue, NE, Suite 301, Sammamish, WA 98074 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), for the benefit of SDC Software, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>") with a place of business at 1900 Seaport Boulevard, 3rd Floor, Redwood City, California 94063.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patent listed below, any patents issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing and all reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

			Patents				
REF NO.	TYPE	APPLICATION NO.	PRIORITY DATE	FILING DATE	ASSIGNMENT	Status	
Systems	Systems, Methods and Software Products for Enhancing Website Security						
Control	of Application	n Access to System	Resources (Se	curity Con	text)		
SFON- 1-1004	US Utility	11/549,804	10/14/05	10/16/06	Xeriton Corporation	Pending	
Enhance	ed Browser Se	ecurity					
SFON- 1-1005	US Utility	11/549,812	10/14/05	10/16/06	Xeriton Corporation	Office Action Outstanding	

Control	of Applicatio	n Access to System	Resources (To	okens)		
SFON- 1-1007	US Utility	11/549,783	10/14/05	10/17/07	Xeriton	Office Action
/	OS Clinty	11/349,763	10/14/03	10/16/06	Corporation	Outstanding

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee: (i) those rights to recover past, present and future damages for infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Right is executed on December 7, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

XERITON CORPORATION

By: The Planer
Title: One Planer

STATE OF WAShington)

COUNTY OF KINA)

RECORDED: 03/16/2010

to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [s/he] is a representative of Xeriton Corporation; [s/he] signed the instrument in the name of Xeriton Corporation; and [s/he] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Xeriton Corporation.

Notary Public My Campisson expires
Notary Public Nov. 1, 2010